
Rod R. Blagojevich
Govemor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

August 28,2003

MichaelJ.  Fenger
Director

Galva Foam Marine lndustries
Route 67 Box 19
Camdenton, MO 60520

RE:

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (lDOl-) that

the above named addressees have violate.d,the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq') -
iAltj.- lni, i"tt"r 

"onititut"" 
a Notice of First,Violation and.is issued by lDoL pursuant to Section 1 1a of

in" A"t, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Proceduresi 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct ' 
,

rrevailingirate ofThe above named addressees have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing. to pay !h9 I
wig;of Shelby County to itr workgrs. The Depa{nent has determined that the total amount of wages.

oyinicrr workeis wereLnderpaid was $g,v22.64,. This amount represents the difference between actual

wLges paiO and the amount required under the Act. The assessed 207o statutory penqlV-apounted to

St|Aq.Sc. The total amount aisessed against the contractor on this project was $10,467.16:

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees have commifted a second violation of the

ect witnin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will.be subject to a summary

Oenarment for ! i:eriod of two (2) years, during whictr time it will be unable to perform Ygtf on any public

worf project. upon issuance dr'xoti"e of second Violation, the addressees have theright to request a..

hearing fo contest the violations underlying the Notices of First and Second Violations, pursuant to Section

11a of-the Act and the prevailirig Wagd Hearing Procedures.: A hearing is NOT available solely upon

Notice of First Violation.

STATE OF TLLINOIS BUILDING
160 NOBTH LASALLE, SUITE C.13OO

cHrcAGo, ILLINOIS 60601-3 '50
(312) 793-2800

Fax: (312) 793'5257

SincerelY,

hr;kA.fu
Director

ONE WEST OLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3BD FLOOR

SPFJNGFIELD, ILUNOIS 62701
(2'171782-6206

Fax: (217) 782-0596

@ z

4*zo5
NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: Capitol Developr.nont'Board
project: aulaing of Floating Dock at Eagle Greek State Park Resort
IDOL Case No.: 2003-PW-JD05-00'15

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 115

MABION, ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 993-7090

Fax: (618) 99&7258


